TITLE : VPORT 0603 V12
       Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0001800XXXXX SPEC REV.: A18 Page 1 of 1
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Specification of V-PORT-0603 -XXXX-X-V12 Series
1 Scope
This specification is applied to ESD and EMI protection for I/O port, for example, VGA, USB etc. The
customer designed part number drawing take precedence over this specification.
For RoHS Compliance
2 Explanation of Part Number
O R 0 06PV 0T 3 2 2 M 2V 1
1 2 3 64 5 7
1.Over Voltage Protection
2.For I/O Port
3.Size
4.Capacitance，The first two digits are the significant figures of the capacitance value. The third one
denotes the order of 10 or number of zeros following
5. Capacitance Tolerance，K=±10%、M=±20%.
6. Working Voltage
7. Suffix for Special Requirement
3 Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Lead-free for the termination and Over-Coating!
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
TITLE : VPORT 0603 V12
       Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0001800XXXXX SPEC REV.: A18 Page 2 of 2
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Unit: mm 0603
L 1.60±0.15
W 0.80±0.1
t 0.80±0.1
c 0.30±0.20
4 Part characteristics:
4.1 General Characteristics (25±5℃)
V-PORT-0603 –xxxx-V12
Item A B C D E F G H I J
◆ 220 22 41 42
◆ 330 33 38 40
◆ 470 47 36 38
151 150 30 35
181 180 29 31
◆ 331
12V <15μA >1000 ±30KV
330 28 30
K :±10%
M :±20%
4.0%
max.
ΔC:
+15%/-15%
Item Description
A Max. Continuous operating voltage (VDC)
B Leakage current (IL). Measured at rated continuous operating voltage.
C In-system ESD withstands pulses. Per IEC61000-4-2, 15KV, contact discharge
method.
D In-system ESD withstands voltage. Design and method guarantee this property.
E
Capacitance (Cp) . The test condition is 1KHz(≧100pF)/ 1MHz(<100pF), 1Vrms±10%
and the environment temperature is 25±2℃.
F Typical Clamping voltage (Vec). Per IEC61000-4-2, 8KV, contact discharge method.
G Max.Clamping voltage (Vc). Vc – Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at
8/20us waveform and 1A pulse current
H Capacitance Tolerance. Capacitance tolerance，K=±10%、M=±20%.
I Dissipation Factor
J Temperature Characteristic. -30℃～+85℃
◆ Mass Production with MOQ Limit
5 General electrical specifications
5.1 General technical data